

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	04-0192	Version: 1	Name:	Toni Weathers - Settlement Agreement		
Туре:	City Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/2/2004		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:			Final action:	3/16/2004		
Title:	Subject:Toni Weathers - Settlement AgreementFrom:Office of the City AttorneyRecommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing and directing the City Attorney to compromise asettle the case of Toni Weathers v. City of Oakland, et al., Alameda County Superior Court CaseNumber 2002-072984, our file number 22498, in the amount of \$50,000.00 (Public Works Agencyand fall in a City street)					
Sponsors:	Office Of The City Attorney					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 10.11CC.pdf, 2. 78388 CMS.pdf					
Date	Ver. Action By	V	Act	ion Result		

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2004 1 Meeting of the Oakland City Council		City			
	Subject:	Toni V	Veathers - Settlement A	greement	
	From:	: Office of the City Attorney			

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing and directing the City Attorney to compromise and settle the case of Toni Weathers v. City of Oakland, et al., Alameda County Superior Court Case Number 2002-072984, our file number 22498, in the amount of \$50,000.00 (Public Works Agency, trip and fall in a City street) [Enter body here.]